# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc.		08/20/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KMB Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 248	
City:	Knox	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46534	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77054807		SURF

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-234-4149
Email: sbteas@bakerd.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Tychonievich

Address Line 1: 205 West Jefferson Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMB-T0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Tychonievich	
Signature:	/Daniel Tychonievich/	
Date:	08/30/2007	

900085743 TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0071 Total Attachments: 2 source=SURFAssignment#page1.tif source=SURFAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc, an Indiana corporation, having a

principal place of business in Knox, Indiana and a mailing address of P.O. Box 248, Knox,

Indiana 46534, (the "Assignor") is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks ("the Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto

as Schedule I;

WHEREAS KMB Technologies, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company,

having a principal place of business in Knox, Indiana and a mailing address of P.O. Box 248,

Knox, Indiana 46534, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said

Trademarks, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the Schedule of Trademarks as Schedule I, attached

hereto, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for

any and all past and present infringement of any rights in the Trademarks.

Dated this 20 day of August, 2007.

Knox Fertilizer Company, Inc.

By: Robert C. Shaw

Its: President

# Schedule I

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods
SURF	U.S.	3,264,217	July 17, 2007	Fertilizers

BDDB01 4842913v1

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007 REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0074** 

**TRADEMARK**